NOT AN OFEIGIAL DOCUMENT

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY RECORDED AS PRESENTED

9:41 AM 2024 Feb 13

AFFIDAVIT OF BENEFICIARY ON TRANSFER ON DEATH DEED

PARCEL NUMBER: 45-15-16-380-007.000-013

Affiant, JACQUELYN MICHELE GARRITANO, being first duly sworn upon oath, states as follows:

- 1. Roberta J. Garritano died on January 19, 2024 in Munster, Indiana;
- Roberta J. Garritano executed a Transfer on Death deed on August 30, 2010, which was recorded on September 2, 2010 with the Lake County Recorder's Office as document 2010 050863 the following described real estate:
 Lot no. 15 in unit no. 5 of Sherwood park subdivision as recorded IN PLAT BOOK 41, PAGE 57, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

Commonly known as 12222 Kennedy Street, Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303

- Jacquelyn Michele Garritano is the only designated beneficiary in the 2010 Transfer on Death deed, and there are no beneficiaries that did not survive Roberta J. Garritano;
- 4. Jacquelyn Michele Garritano resides at 12222 Kennedy Street, Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303;
- 5. The purpose of this Affidavit is to induce the proper authorities of Lake County, Indiana to remove Roberta J. Garritano from the chain of title and place JACQUELYN MICHELE GARRITANO as the fee simple owner of said property in accordance with the terms of said Transfer on Death Deed and pursuant to Indiana Code §32-17-14-26b()(20).

FILED

FFB 1 3 2024

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 25 18 LY

ecorder

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF INDIANA)		
)ss:		
COUNTY OF LAKE)		
JACQUELYN MICHE	LE GARRITANO who acknowledg sworn, stated that any representation	A State, on this The day of Feb. ged the execution of the foregoing instrumens therein are true. In witness whereof, I h	ent as his or her voluntary act, and
and arrived my orrient	70		
SEAL O	JAMEY A. GLYNN Notary Public State of Indiana Lake County Commission # 712761	60	
NO ANTON	My Commission Expires April 23, 2026	Resident of Lake County, Indiana	Public
	/ /		
SEND TAX BILLS TO	: Jacquelyn M. Garritano		

GRANTEE STREET OR RURAL ROUTE ADDRESS, 12222 Kennedy Street, Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that White taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. By: Jamey Glynn

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Jamey-Glynn, JOSTES & GLYNN, LLP, 13321 Wicker Avenue, Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303, (219) 232-6112, at the specific request of the owner or the owner's representatives and is based solely on information supplied by one or more of those parties and without examination for accuracy. This preparer assumes no liability for any errors, inaccuracy or omissions in this instrument resulting from the information provided. The parties accept this disclaimer by the owner's execution of this document.

Recorder

NOT AN OFFICIAL PLACE OF DEATH

	EDR No 000011669255			State No 2024-002702					
Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last) Roberta J. Garritano	1a. Maiden Name (If formale)			Female	08:27 P				
5. Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yrs 6b. Under 1 Year 6c. Under 1 Mc		6e. Under 1 Hour 7, Date of		inth (Month/Day?)		ton, Illinois	ice (City and State or Foreign Country)		
80 Months Days 9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death Cocurred in A Hospitals	Hours	Minutes 10a, If Death Occurred	Somewh	ore Other Than A H	lospital	(Beneville Beneville)		<u> </u>	
☐ Yes ■ No ☐ Unknown ■ Inpetient ☐ Emergency Department Output		☐ Hospice Facility ☐ Other (Specify)	Dece-	dent's Home	Nursing Hor	ne/Long-term Car	e Facility		
11. Facility Name (If Not institution, Give Street and Number) Community Ho	spital Munster							1900	
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code Munster, Indiana 48321	13. County Of Death		Mh				antal Status At Time Of Death larned Married, But Separated Divorced fidowed Never Married Unknown		
THE STREET STREET STREET STREET STREET	Sa. Last Name Before First Marriage		13 677	5. Decedent's Usua			Never Married Uni Kind Of Business/Industr		
			1	Account Exec	utive	Sa	les		
18. Residence- State 18a. Courty		18b. City Or Town	1111						
IN Lake		Cedar Lake	THE PERSON NAMED IN	18d;;A	at. No.	18e. Zip Code	18f. Inside City	Limits?	
12222 Kennedy Street						46303	□ Yes 🗈	No	
18. Decedent Education 20. Decedent Of H High School graduate or GED completed Not Spanish/His	TWEETERS OF THE STATE OF	21. Dece White	ents Ro	CO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T				ST	
22. Parent's Name (First, Middle, Last)	parifocatino	23. Parents Name (First,	Middle,	Last)		23a. Parent	s Last Name Before First I	Marriago	
Phillip G. Fike		Marie H. Fike				Zoller	Zoller		
24 Informants Name 244 Relators Jeffrey A. Garritano Son	up To Decedent	245. Maling Address (S 8912 Winding Tr					100000 100000 1000000 10000000 100000000	17	
	25. Pia:	oe Of Disposition	Silve	atleyystic	11111111			\$1000	
25a, Method Of Disposition ☐ Burial ■ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Enfombrient 25b. Piece Of Disposition	(Name Of Cemetery, Cre			ton - City, Town, A	nd State				
☐ Removal From State Cedar Lake Com ☐ Other (Specify):		s, Llo	Cedar	Lake, IN	Talle II			Lin	
26. Was Coroner Contacted? 27. Name And Complete Address Of Fun Burdan Funeral Home Inc 12 □ Yes ■ No Wicker Avenue, Cedar Lake,	901	6303			27a: Funeral Home Loense Number FH83002461				
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Servica Licenses: Kenneth John Puent		Electronically Signe	be	27c. Licen	se Number (C	(Licensee); FD	21600024	Park	
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> - Diseases, Inuries, Or Complications Such As Cardac Arrest, Resolvatory Arrest, Or Ventricular Fibrillation Withou	Cause Of Death (See - That Directly Caused	Instructions And Exam The Death Do Not Ente	nples)	al Events	Taggiell	2233327	Approxima Interval: C To Death	nte Onset	
A Line., Add Additional Lines it necessary.	boost failure		1	THE RECORD ON FILE WITH AKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPAR			E hours		
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting In Death)			- il Al				TMENT		
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated The Events Resulting in Death) Last			10.04	MAC	2 3 2	024	vears	TO SECOND	
		y distribution Due		2000	0			Francisco Contraction Contract	
Part III. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contributing to Death But Not Resulting In 1		en in Part I 29	A SE	Auropsy Forkers	(C)	o-Fl∀os I	FI No.	Energy Control	
31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death? 32. If Female:	Principal Control (Book	30	Were	ane coum	YSTEAL	HE WITH THE HE	Or Deam? Yes] No	
		Not Pregnant, But Pregnant W		Of Deals N	tampr Of Dec	nicide	lent Pending Investig	ation	
34. Date Of Injury (Month Day/Year) 35. Time Of Injury	36. Plac	e Of Injury (E.G., Deceder	r's Home	Construction Site	Restaurant.	Wooded Area)	37. Injury Al Work?	Till:	
38. Location Of Injury - State 38a. City Or Yown	36b. St	root & Number	(Alter)		Tallberry.	38c, Apt No.	38d. Zp Code		
							Total Control	NAME OF TAXABLE	
39. Describe How Injury Occurred				40. II	Transportation Country	in Injury, Specify;	15 UNICESS		
41. Signature. Of Person Centifying Cause Of Death; Trevor Marcotte	etronically Signe	ed	42. Certifier (Cr Certifying Pi	ngovOnly Gra hytician	☐ Coroner	Heath Officer	1001		
43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death:						RA	45. Date Detried 01/22/2024		
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:			nell nell	option.	0200258 47! 'A-ns:	7:2			
48. Signature of Local Health Officer. Chandana Vavilala		lectronically Signe	ad 4	9. For Registrar C	only - Date F	iled (Month/Day/	01/22/2024		
AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)									
					li,				